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1984.85. In the VII Plan, it is expected 
to achieve a total irrilati"n potential of 
80.79 million hectares with an outlay of 
RI. 16978 crores. 

Import of Coldog Coal 

1491. SHRI MOOL CHAND DAGA : 
Will tbe Minist er of STEEL AND MINES 
be pleased to state: 

(a) the details of imports of colc ina 
coal dUriDg the last five years showing 
quantit, and cost witb Dames of countries 
from where imported; 

(b) wbether the demand of steel sector 
il not beina fully met by Coal India Ltd. ; 

(c) if so. the reasons therefor and the 
action taten to improve the working taken 
to improve tbe working of Coal India Ltd. 
to stop import. ; and 

(d) the improvement in tbe position 
during 1985-86 ? 

THE MINISTER OF STEBL AND 
MINES (SHRt K.C. PANTt (a) Information 
on imports by SAIL is contained in the 
Statement giveD below. 

(b) Coal lodia Limited is not in a posi-
tion to funy meet tbe coking coal require-
ments of the steel sector. 

(c) Production of coking coal by Coal 
India Limited has been inadequate to meet 
the fuJI requirements of the steel indo.tr,. 
In order to augment &upplies, Coal Indja 
Limited bas been totipS up new pro] eets of 
coking coal mines and a110 expediting the 
commissioninl of wasberiel. 

(d) During tbe year 1985-86, tbe lap 
between demand of coking coal by SAIL 
and indigenous availability was estimated 
at about 1 5 million tonnes. However. 
due to lower indigenous availability tben 
earlier envisaged:t SAIL bad to import 
2.03 mUlion tooneS of coking coal in 
1985·86 to meet its requirements. 

Sf.teme.t 

Detalll o/Cokln, Coa/lmported by SAIL 

Year 
Countr ies and Quantity in 

million Tonnel 
Total 

Australia Canada U.S.A. Poland 
Quantity 
imported 
in million 
tonnes 

elF Value 
(approx.) 
Rs. in 
crares 

1981·82 

1982.8) 

1983·84 

1984·85 

19.'·86 

0.410 

1.292 

0.264 

0.665 

1.914 

0.088 

0.U63 

AeddeDta" Coal Mlae. 

0.089 

0.026 

14'2. SHR.I G. BHOOPATHY: Will 
the Ministor of LABOUR be pleased to It,,. : 

(a) the number of accident. ID coal 
.. iDa durlal the Jar JJ84-aJ and 1986 
lUI dato lad the Dumber of deatbl IDd 
,.....atl1 oripplod • aa4 

0.199 

0.060 

0.647 

1.381 

0.463 

0.665 

2.034 

63.4 

124.5 

37.S 

5'.8 

161.8 

(b) the steps taken to bring down the 
ra te of accidents ? 

THB MINISTER OF STATB OF THB 
MINISTRY OF LABOUR (SHR!. P.A. 
SANGMA) : (8) The Dumber of accidents 
iD coal mines dudo, tbe years 1984, 
1985 and 1986 (upto June) are ,ivea 
below; 




